R

09-21-1999



Docket No.:

M004

09-13-1999

101148996

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39	Y	10114	2006		▼	
ssione	er of Patents and	Hauemaiks.	Fiedse record the a	atached original doc	uments or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cal-Pearson Corporation	me 0 9-1	- 66	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving par	ty(ies):	
	9-1	3 47	Name: TPI Co	omposites, Inc.		
	1		Internal Address	s:		
☐ Individual(s)	Associa	tion	Street Address:	Market Street		
☐ General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	City: Warren	Sta	ete: RI Z	IP: 02885
☑ Corporation-State Delawa			•			
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les		tnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:				nership		
Assignment				-State <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Security Agreement	of Name					
Other			If assignee is not do designation is attach	miciled in the United State ned:		epresentative No
Execution Date: July 19, 1999			(Designations must I	be a separate document fr	-	
			Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 📓	No No
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Tra	ademark Registration	1 No.(s)	
			2	2,050,064		
	A alalit	ional numbara att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No			
		···				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Stephen J. Holmes, Esq. Internal Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
			☐ Authorized	to be charged to dep	osit accoun	t
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501			8. Deposit account number:			
Olicet Address. 101 Dyer Sire	et, Suite 301					
			02-0900			
City: <u>Providence</u>	_ State: <u>RI</u> Zl	P: <u>02903</u>	Endowland or Mr. 100 miles			
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
19/20/1999 HTHAI1 00000271 2050064						
	.00 OP /					works and the second se
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge at	nd belief, the fore	egoing informa	ation is true and con	rect and any attache	ed copy is a	true copy
of the original document.					laka	
Jennifer N. Voll	7	The server	4 (6)		7/77	·
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAL-PEARSON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation domiciled in the United States of America, located at 7900 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland, USA 20814, has adopted, used and registered the trademark "Pearson", United States Registration No. 2050064 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, TPI COMPOSITES, INC., a Delaware corporation domiciled in the United States of America with its place of business at Market Street, Warren, Rhode Island, USA 02885, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by that Trademark, including, without limitation, United States Registration No. 2050064;

NOW, THERTIORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cal-Pearson Corporation, does hereby assign unto TPI Composites, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including, without limitation, United States Registration No. 2050064.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed at ______, this 19th day of July, 1999.

CAL-PEARSON CORPORATION

By: Thom C. hef -Title: Chref Formal Office

State of Maryland

County of Montgonery

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of July, 1999.

KAREN CLEET NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires October 14, 2001

My Commission Expires:

State of Rhode Island

County of Newport

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of July, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 107/2 TE

Pearson Trademark Assignment